Call For Assistance
Catalog
Emergency Communication Products
ProtectCommunicateAlert Warn
C
A
LL
 F

•	 Fits single gang box
• 	UL 1638 listed - Horn/Strobe
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Transformer Horn/Strobe
Current Lens Color dBA at 1m/10ft.
Strobe
CandelaPrimary Secondary
Call for Assistance Kit
6538-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Clear 92/82 50
0.125 A @ 24V DC
6538A-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Amber 92/82 40
0.125 A @ 24V DC
6538B-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Blue 92/82 17
0.125 A @ 24V DC
6538G-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Green 92/82 29
0.125 A @ 24V DC
6538R-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Red 92/82 25
0.125 A @ 24V DC
1AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz

CFA Series
XENONAC 92 dB
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No. Operating Voltage
Buzzer/Strobe
Current dBA at 1m/10ft. Lens Color
Strobe
Candela
Call for Assistance Kit
7008B-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 68.6/59 Clear 150
7008BA-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 68.6/59 Amber 120
7008BB-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 68.6/59 Blue 51
7008BG-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 68.6/59 Green 86
7008BR-N5 120V AC 0.115 A 68.6/59 Red 74
R A G B C
2 3/4"
(70mm)
4 1/2"

•	 92dB buzzer at 1 meter/82dB at 10ft.
•	 UL 1638 listed - Horn/Strobe
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Transformer Horn/Strobe
Current Lens Color dBA at 1m/10ft.
Strobe
CandelaPrimary Secondary
Call for Assistance Kit
7005-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Clear 92/82 50
0.125 A @ 24V DC
7005A-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Amber 92/82 40
0.125 A @ 24V DC
7005B-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Blue 92/82 17
0.125 A @ 24V DC
7005G-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Green 92/82 29
0.125 A @ 24V DC
7005R-G5 120V AC 24V AC
0.175 A @ 24V AC1
Red 92/82 25
0.125 A @ 24V DC
1AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz

CFA Series
XENONAC 92 dB
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No. Operating Voltage Current Lens Color dB at 1m/10ft. Strobe Candela
Buzzer/Strobe
7007B-N5 120V AC 0.115 A Clear 68.6/59 150
7007BA-N5 120V AC 0.115 A Amber 68.6/59 120
7007BB-N5 120V AC 0.115 A Blue 68.6/59 51
7007BG-N5 120V AC 0.115 A Green 68.6/59 86
7007BR-N5 120V AC 0.115 A Red 68.6/59 74
R A G B C
4 9/16"
(116mm)
4 1/2"

•	 White or red dome
AC
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage
VA
Per Lamp
Dome
Color
Replacement
Dome Lamp - Clear/Red
1 Lamp Station
white lamp
7641-1G5 24V AC 5.0 White P-047047-0006 Industry Trade No. 3131 / –
7641-1N5 120V AC 6.0 White P-047047-0006 Industry Trade No. 6S61 / –
2 Lamp Station
1 white, 1 red
7641-2G5 24V AC 5.0 White P-047047-0006 Industry Trade No. 3131 /
P-036350-0001 (24V)
7641-2N5 120V AC 6.0 White P-047047-0006 Industry Trade No. 6S61 /
P-008636-0001 (120V)
4 Lamp Station
2 white, 2 red 7641-4G5 24V AC 5.0 White P-047047-0006 Industry Trade No. 3131 /
P-036350-0001 (24V)
1 Lamp Station
white lamp
7641R-1G5 24V AC 5.0 Red P-047047-0008 Industry Trade No. 3131 / –
7641R-1N5 120V AC 6.0 Red P-047047-0008 Industry Trade No. 6S61 / –
1User supplied
3 5/16"
(109mm)
1"